May 23, 2005 Preliminary Data Sheet
Radios, Inc.
DATA SHEET
PRELIM
IN
ARY
FM/FSK TRANSCEIVER MODULE
RADIO MODULE

IN
ARY
PRODUCT ORDER INFORMATION
Part Number Description
MXR-1209(T)(S) LF FM/FSK Transceiver Module
Contact Information
Radios, Inc.
P.O. Box 1304
North Wales, PA 19454
Phone: 215-362-1899
Fax: 215-362-2214
Email: sales@radiosinc.com
MXR-1209
FM/FSK TRANSCEIVER MODULE
-Page 3-
Mechanical and Pin Diagram
PRELIMINARY
Pin Num Pin Name Description Pin Num Pin Name Description
Pin 1 N/C No Connect Pin 15 RX/TX-DATA Transmit or Receive Data Pin
Pin 2 Gnd Ground Pin 16 I/O-P3.2 Input or Output Pin
Pin 3 Gnd Ground Pin 17 I/O-P3.1 Input or Output Pin
Pin 4 Gnd Ground Pin 18 DCLK Transmitter or Receiver Clock
Pin 5 INA RF Input Signal Pin 19 I/O-P1.2 Input or Output Pin
Pin 6 INB RF Input Signal Pin 20 I/O-P1.1 Input or Output Pin
Pin 7 Gnd Ground Pin 21 TCK/EN SPI Enable Pin
Pin 8 PAOUT RF Power Amplifier Output Pin 22 TMS Input for Programming and Test
Pin 9 RX-ENABLE Receiver Enable Pin 23 TDI/SI SPI Data Input Pin
Pin 10 N/C No Connect Pin 24 TDO/SCK SPI Input Clock